
ANNEXURE – 2 (APEDA Employee Directory) 
 

 

S. No. Name of 
Employee 

Current Post/ 
Designation 

Held 

Place of current posting Telephone Email 

1.  Dr. Sudhanshu Secretary 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486017 sudhanshu@aped
a.gov.in 

2.  Dr. Saswati Bose General Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 49076237 saswatibose@ape
da.gov.in 

3.  Vinita Sudhanshu General Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486018 vinitas@apeda.go
v.in 

4.  Man Prakash 
Vijay 

Deputy General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 20867002 mpvijay@apeda.g
ov.in 

5.  Reeba Abraham Deputy General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486013 reeba@apeda.gov
.in 

6.  Sunita Rai Deputy General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486019 sunita@apeda.go
v.in 

7.  N. C. Lohakare Deputy General 
Manager 

4th Floor, Unit No. 3 & 4 , 
Banking Complex Bldg. No. 
II, Sector 19/A, Vashi, New 
Mumbai-400705 

+91- 022- 
27840949 
/27845442 
/27840350 

nagpal@apeda.g
ov.in 
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8.  Prashant 
Pramod 
Waghmare 

Deputy General 
Manager 

4th Floor, Unit No. 3 & 4, 
Banking Complex Bldg. No. II, 
Sector 19/A, Vashi, New 
Mumbai-400 705 

91- 22-27840949, 

27845442, 
27840350 

ppwaghmare@aped
a.gov.in 

9.  Dr. Chandra 
Bhushan Singh 

Deputy General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-20863919 cbsingh@apeda.go
v.in 

10.  Rajni Arora Deputy General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 20863950 rajni@apeda.gov.in 

11.  Simi 
Unnikrishanan 

Assistant 
General Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 20867004 simi@apeda.gov.in 

12.  Saurav Agrawal Assistant 
General Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 20863871 saurav@apeda.gov.i
n 

13.  R. P. Naidu Assistant 
General Manager 

Room No. 908, 9th Floor, C.G.O. 
Towers, Kavadiguda, 
Secunderabad – 500080 

91- 040-24745940 
/ 24745947 

rpnaidu@apeda.gov
.in 

14.  C. S. Dudeja Assistant 
General Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486013 csdudeja@apeda.go
v.in 

15.  Shobana Kumar Assistant 
General Manager 

5th Floor, `B' Wing, Shastri 
Bhawan, Haddows Road 
Thousand Lights West, 
Nungambakkam,
 Chenn
ai 600006 

91-44- 29500249 

29500247 

shobana@apeda.go
v.in 

16.  Meena Singh Assistant General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 meenasingh@apeda.
gov.in 
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17.  Harpreet Singh Assistant General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486019 harpreet@apeda.g
ov.in 

18.  Dhirender 
Kumar 

Assistant General 
Manager 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 dhirender@apeda.g
ov.in 

19.  Dharma Rao Assistant General 
Manager 

1st Floor, Beeja Bhavan, 
Bellary Road, Hebbal, 
Bengaluru – 560024 

+91-80- 
29731200, 

080-29731206, 
080- 

23419272 

udharmarao@aped
a.gov.in 

20.  Madhumati 
Andrews 

Manager 1ST Floor, Beeja Bhavan, 
Bellary Road, Hebbal, 
Bengaluru - 560024 

+91-80- 
29731200, 

080-29731206, 
080- 

23419272 

madhumati@apeda
.gov.in 

21.  P. A. Bamane Assistant Manager 4th Floor, Unit No. 3 & 4, 
Banking ComplexBldg. No.II, 
Sector 19/A, Vashi, New 
Mumbai-400 705 

91- 22-27840949, 

27845442, 

27840350 

pabamane@apeda.
gov.in 

22.  Asha Rani Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 
41486017 

asha@apeda.gov.in 

23.  Vijayalaxmi T.V. Assistant Manager 1ST Floor, Beeja Bhavan, 
Bellary Road, Hebbal, 
Bengaluru - 560024 

+91-80-29731200, 

29731206, 
23419272 

vijayalakshmi@ape
da.gov.in 

24.  Renuka Kakaria Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 renuka@apeda.gov.
in 
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25.  Sandeep Saha Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 sandeep@apeda.g
ov.in 

26.  Kumar Gautam Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486013 kgautam@apeda.
gov.in 

27.  Lokesh Gautam Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486013 lokesh@apeda.go
v.in 

28.  Vishnu Saraswat Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486013 vishnu@apeda.go
v.in 

29.  Shweta Gulati Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-43451289 shweta@apeda.go
v.in 

30.  Nishant Bansod Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 nishant@apeda.go
v.in 

31.  M. Muthiah Assistant Manager IInd FLOOR, Tamil Nadu State 
Marketing Board, Building; 
CIPET, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial 
Estate GUINDY 

CHENNAI- 600032 

91-44- 29500249 

29500247 

muthiah@apeda.g
ov.in 

32.  Raj Kumar Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 
/20863919 
/20867008 
/20867007 

rajkumar@apeda.
gov.in 

33.  Alpana Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91- 11- 41486013 alpana@apeda.gov.i
n 
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34.  Gaurav Vimal Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 gaurav@apeda.go
v.in 

35.  Balwant Singh Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 balwant@apeda.g
ov.in 

36.  Savita Bhardwaj Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 savita@apeda.gov.
in 

37.  Fareed Ahmad Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 fareed@apeda.gov.i
n 

38.  Govind Gaur Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 govind@apeda.gov.
in 

39.  S. K. Meena Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 skmeena@apeda.g
ov.in 

40.  Kadoo Ram 
Meena 

Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 krmeena@apeda.g
ov.in 

41.  S K Mandal Assistant Manager Mayukh Bhavan, Bidhan 
Nagar, Kolkata-700 091 

91- 33-23378363 skmandal@apeda.g
ov.in 
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42.  Vijay Kumar Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 vijay@apeda.gov.i
n 

43.  Sunita Sawant Assistant Manager 4th Floor, Unit No. 3 & 4, 
Banking Complex Bldg. No. 
II, Sector 19/A, Vashi, New 
Mumbai-400 705 

91- 22-27840949, 

27845442, 

27840350 

ssawant@apeda.g
ov.in 

44.  Anju Goswami Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 anjug@apeda.gov.i
n 

45.  Ritika Bhaskar Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 ritika@apeda.gov.i
n 

46.  Sehreena 
Maqbool 

Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 sahreena@apeda.
gov.in 

47.  Kangkan Pandit Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 kpandit@apeda.go
v.in 

48.  Rajit Baghel Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 rajit@apeda.gov.in 

49.  Nishant Thakur Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 nthakur@apeda.g
ov.in 

50.  P Subasty Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 subasty@apeda.go
v.in 

51.  Abhishek G H Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 abhishekg@apeda.
gov.in 
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52.  Devanand 
Tripathi 

Assistant Manager M.T. 01-04, A Block 3rd 
Floor Deen Dayal Hasthkala 
Sankul Trade Facilitation 
Centre Block Stadium Road, 
Bada Lalpur, Chandmari 
Varanasi, 
Uttar Pradesh 2210003 

+91- 0542-979288 devanand@apeda.
gov.in 

53.  Dr. Pooja B K Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 poojabk@apeda.gov.i
n 

54.  Rugada Sukesh Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 sukesh@apeda.gov.i
n 

55.  Deepak DA Assistant Manager 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 deepak@apeda.gov.i
n 

56.  S. V. Hemabhai Assistant 
Executive 

 Mardia Plaza, A- wing, 6th 
floor, CG Road, Near National 
Handloom Corporation, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat 
Pin:380006 

91-79-35333479 aesvh@apeda.gov.in 

57.  Vijay Kumar Rana Assistant 
Executive 

4th Floor, Unit No. 3 & 4, 
Banking Complex Bldg. No. 
II, Sector 19/A, Vashi, New 
Mumbai-400 705 

91- 22-27840949, 

27845442, 

27840350 

aevkr@apeda.gov.in 

58.  Sukumar Saha Junior Assistant 
Executive 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

59.  Anil Kumar 
Kaushal 

Junior
 Assistant 
Executive 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 aeakk@apeda.gov.in 

60.  Pawan Kumar 
Virvall 

Junior Assistant 
Executive 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 aepkv@apeda.gov.in 
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61.  Ved Pal Yadav Junior Assistant 
Executive 

3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 jaevpy@apeda.gov.in 

62.  Suman Kumar Driver 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

63.  Vinod Singh MTS 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

64.  Bhanwar Singh 
Rathore 

MTS 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

65.  E. N. 
Veerabhadra 

MTS 1ST Floor, Beeja Bhavan, 
Bellary Road, Hebbal, 
Bengaluru - 560024 

+91-80-29731200, 

29731206, 
23419272 

- 

66.  Ramratan 
Mukhiya 

MTS 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

67.  S. S. Lakhera MTS 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

68.  Kamla Verma MTS 3rd Floor, NCUI Building 3, Siri 
Institutional Area, August 
Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad 
Village), New Delhi- 110 016 

91-11-41486013 - 

 


